property commonly known as 187 Southcreek Parkway, Romeoville, Illinois which is 
legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

B. The Redevelopment Agreement provides, among other things, that the 
Village will reimburse the Assignor in an amount up to Fourteen Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($14,960,000.00) for certain redevelopment 
project costs, as that term is defined in the Tax Increment Allocation Redevelopment 
Act, 65 ILCS 5/11-74.4-1, et seq., from Assignor’s share of the Net Incremental 
Revenues, as that term is defined in the Redevelopment Agreement.

[...]

assignment and assumption agreement between the Developer 
and the Purchaser, and hereby consents to the assignment of 
such payment rights to the Purchaser. 

6. The Village approved Redevelopment Project Costs (as defined in 
the Redevelopment Agreement) of Fourteen Million Nine Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Dollars ($14,960,000). 

7. Pursuant to Section 15(H) and 15(I) of the Redevelopment 
Agreement, the Purchaser will assume the rights and obligations 
of the Developer to receive the Developer’s Share of the Net 
Incremental Taxes upon receipt by the Village of the fully